RE



EET

102341394 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



1/8/03

REEL: 13656 FRAME: 0955

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): FAN HUANG, JINLIANG QIAO, YIQUN LIU, XIAOHONG ZHANG, JIANMING **GAO and ZHIHAI SONG** 

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CHINA PETROLEUM AND CHEMICAL CORPORATION 6A, Huixin East Street, Chaoyang District Beijing 100029, China

> SINOPEC BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY 14 Beisanhuan Donglu, Chaoyang District Beijing 100013, China

3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	XXXX Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other:				
	Execution Date: October 25, 2002		75		
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):		7 1 C		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of			
the ap	pplication is:		5		
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Applica</u>	HOM/1830C Date			
	<u>1</u> 0/266,976 Octobe	r 8, 2002	کر		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence of	oncerning this document	Check		
shoul	ld be mailed:	•	ربه		
	Paul D. Greeley, Esq.		3		
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L	.L.P.	<del></del>		
	One Landmark Square, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor				
	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.				
		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.				
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.				
• •	XXXXX Enclosed	1	i		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	OMETE STATE OF THE			
The C	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any addition		- AL SANGE		
	that may be required with this communication or credit ar				
	ount No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
$\neg$	iditt 140. 0 1-0-707. A dupilcate copy of this forth is cholos	CG.			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley Name of Person Signing

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

FAN HUANG
14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU
CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING 100013, CHINA

JINLIANG QIAO 14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU CHAOYAND DISTRICT BEIJING 100013, CHINA

YIQUN LIU 14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU CHAOYANG DISTRICT BEIJING 100013, CHINA XIAOHONG ZHANG 14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU CHAOYAND DISTRICT BEIJING 100013, CHINA

JIANMING GAO 14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU CHAOYANG DISTRICT BEIJING 100013, CHINA ZHIHAI SONG 14 BEISANHUAN DONGLU CHAOYAND DISTRICT BEIJING 100013, CHINA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## TOUGHENED THERMOSETTING RESINS AND PREPARATION OF THE SAME

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEES, CHINA PETROLEUM AND CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a Chinese corporation having its principal office at No. 6A, Huixin East Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 10-0029, China, and SINOPEC BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, a Chinese Corporation having its principal office at 14 Beisanhuan Donglu, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100013, China, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention filed on October 8, 2002 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/266,976 and any application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignees to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignees, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignees in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions,

Page 1 of 3

reissues and substitutions, that the Assignees elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignees any documents which may be requested by Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignees. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignees.

FAN HUANG	JINLIANG QIAO
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
FAN HUANG	JINLIANG QIAD
Signature	Signature
Oct. 15, 2002	<u>Oct.</u> 25, 2002
Date  Spulm Im	Zinhin Lier
Witness	Witness
YIQUN LIU Inventor's Name	XIAOHONG ZHANG Inventor's Name
YI QUN LIU	XIAOHUNG ZHANG
Signature	Signature
<u>Oct. 25</u> , 2002 Date	$\frac{\text{Oct. 25}}{\text{Date}}, 2002$
Zinhini lin	Zinhin lin
Witness	Witness

JIANMING GAO	ZHIHAI SONG
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Tianming Gao	ZHIHAISONG Signature
Oct . 25, 2002	Oct. 25 ,2002
Date  Simbiliaria Similiaria	Date  Sinhii Din
Witness	Witness